
HIMAIAYAN BANK LIMITED
Schedule ot Fees and Chargos

Effectlve Froh: Balshakh 10, 2078 (i.e. Aprll 23, 202'l)

S,No Applicable Fees and Charges
lndustrial Raw l\4aterials 0-12% perquarterand part thereof for subsequent quarter. I\,linimum Rs. 1,500.00

whichever is higher
Trading ltenrs 0.12% perquarterand part thereof for subsequent q uarter IUinimum Rs. 1,500.00,

Revolving UC Corporate Client: 0.12% pari ihereof for subsequent qtr. Normal: 0.12% part thereof for
subsequent qtr. Minimum Rs. 1,500.00 v!4richever is higher. One time on entire amount;
on next extension-outstanding amount.

Rupee L/C in INR Corporate Client: 0-12% part thereoffor subsequent qtr.
Normal: 0.24% pan thereoffor subsequent qir. Minimum Rs. 1,500.00, whichever is
higher.

LocalCurrency LC 0.24% per quarter and pari thereof for subsequent quarter. Minimum Rs. 1,500.00
whichever is higher
For increase ln UC amount, Commission is to be charged as fornew L/C opening.
Minimum Rs. 1,000.00

7 Reimbursement Authorization by teler/ swifi Rs- 1,000.00
8 Discrepancy (lmport LC) USD: 50.00, lNR. 2,500.00 and Rs.2,500.00 per set ofdocuments. Communication

charge: USD: 10.00, IRS: 300.00, Rs. 300-00 each as per actual number.

I Advance payment upto'usD 50,000.00 for import ofgood
from 3rd countries " As per NRB Directive.

0.10% or Rs. 1,500.00 minimum, whichever is higher, Communication charge: Rs.
1,000-00 other than draft.

10 sance Doc. Under L/C if not paid upon maturity At par with rate applicable in BLC plus penaltv of2% D.a. from next dav.
lJsance UC Acceptance Commission For FCY: 0.05% per month from sight date, acceptance date or other specified date till

maturity of Bill. For NPR, INR: 0.10% per month from sight date, acceptance date or
other specified date till maturity of Bill. Minimum Rs. 500.00 (NPR/lNR)

12 {i) Docs. Settled by FCY from other Banks
(ii) From owr USD tuC

(i) Rs.o.20 per USO
(ii)Processing fee of Rs. 1,000.00 per set ofdocuments

13 lnward Document Collection s per lhe L/C Comm sslqn Rate. Applicable also for DAP (FCY)
14 ext Auihenl calion Charge Reciprocal or Mnimunr Rs.3,000.00
15 SWIFT 1st Communication Charges Rs.1,500.00
16 SWIFT AmendmentlFollow-up Commuhication Charges Rs. 1,200.00

17 SWIFT Charqe aqainst importvia SWIFT transfer Rs. 500
18 Swift Transfer for lniand lmportsfrom China for Prime

Client
0.05% or Rs. 500.00, whichever is higher plus SWIFT charge of Rs. 500.00

19 i report from Corespondent Bank s. 500 + correspondent bank's charqe
20 Beneficiart/s report from Rating Agency (eg. D & B) l in. Rs. 500 + ActualCost bank's charqe
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HIMALAYAN BANK LIMITED
Schedule o, F€es and Charges

Effective From: Baishakh 10, 2078 (i.e. April 23, 2021)

i.No Particulars Applicable Fees and Charqes
21 Advising Commission Rs. 5,000.00 flat for LC not being negotiated/collected with us- Rs.500.00for LC being

negotiated/collected with us. No charge for UC advised from other Bank & negotiated

22 Advising Amendment Rs. 3,000.00flat for LC not being negitated/collected wilh us. Rs.500.00 for LC being
negiated/collecled with us. No charge for UC advised from oiher Bank & negotialed wilh

Confrming Commission D€r ouarter- lvimimum Rs.5.000.00 or as oer coniract.

24 L/C Transter Charge O\,m Sister Concern's Accolht in our Bank - No charge,
Transfer to third party in our Bank Rs.1,000.00. Transfer to other Bank Rs.5,000.00 plus

swift charge ot Rs. 1,500.00

25 PayrnenU Negouatins
(Documentary/ Sight)

FCY Prime A- TR Rate plus 0.5% for actual No. of days.
Others - TR Rate plus 1%, minimum '15 days or actualNo. of days,
LCY: TR Rale plus '1%, minimurn 15 days or actual no. of days (For Corporate Clients-
Actualno of dals)
For allabove: Minimum Rs. 1,500.00 per docurnent. lf not realized after 30 days pentalty

to be levied @ 2.00% p.a. ln case ofthe paymeni is not realized in corresponding
currencyBLC rate is to be charged,

26 (FCYi Prime A-TR Rate for actual No. of days. Olher TR Rate plus 1%, L{inimum 15
days or acutal No. of days. LCY: TR Rate plus 1 % minimum 1 5 days or actual no- of
days (For Corporate Clients - Actual no. ofdays) For all above: I\,iinimum Rs. 1,500.00
per documents. lf not reallzed on due date penaltyto be levied @ 2-00% p.a. ln case of
the palmenl is not realized in cofiesponding currency BLC rate Is to be charged,

27 Negotialion of documents agnst our own UC (Usance) FCY: Prime A-TR Rate for aclual No. of days. Other- TR Rate plus 1%, Minimum 15
dals or acutalNo. ofdays. LCY: TR Rate plus '1% mihimum '15 days or actual no. of
dals (For Corporate Clients - Actual no. of da)s) For all above: Illinimum Rs. 1,500.00
per documenis. lf not realized on due date penaltyto be levied @ 2.00% p.a.

28 Negotiation ofdocuments agnsi ourown L/C (Sight) FCY: Prime A-TR Rate for actualNo. of days. Other TR Rate plus 1%, [rinimum 15
days oracutal No. of days. LCY: TR Rate plus 1% minimum'15 days or actual no. of
days (For Corporate Clienls - Actual no. of dals) For all above: ldinimum Rs. 1,500.00
per documents. lfnot realized after 30 da)s from the date of negotiation penElty to be
levied @ 2.00% p.a.

29 Outward Doc. Purchase not under UC (BILTY) FCY: Prime A- TR Rate plus 1% for actual No. of days.
Others - TR Rate plus 1.50%, minimum 15 days or actual No. of days
LCY: OD rate for minimum 15 dals or actual no. of daJ,s (For Corporate Clients - Actual
no. of days)
For allabove: lllinimum Rs. 1,500 per document.

30 Outward Doc Coll. For NPRyINR - 0.125%, For LJSD - 0.01% of Doc Bill Amount,
Minimum Rs. 1,500.00 plus courier & swift charges.

31 Duplicale Advise/ Realization Certifl cate/ Adv. Payment
Cenificate (Walk-in Clients)

Rs.1,000.00 flat

32 Frelght Permit Charge Rs. 500-00 pertransaction.
33 SWIFT 1st Communication Charoes s. 1000
34 SWIFT AmendmenUFollow-up Communic€tion Charges Rs. 1000

35 Rs. 500.00 per follow-up
Cash incentive document processing charge '1.For OD Limit holder: Applicable OD Rate for actualno. of days for Total Cash

lncentiveValue plus Rs. 501per set of Prag)€panpatra.
2.For Non-Limit holder: (Against Earmarking). Up to Rs. 250K (Export lncentjve) - Rs. 25001.. Above Rs. 250K up to Rs. 500K (Export lnceniive)- Rs. 5,000/-. Above Rs. 500K Up to Rs. 1 I\,4i1 (Export lncentive)- Rs. 10.000/-. Above 1 Mil up to Rs. 2 [,lil (Export lncentive)- Rs. 20,000/-. Above Rs. 2 [,iil(Export lncentive)- Rs.25,000/-
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HIMALAYAN BANK LIMITED
Schadule ot Fees and Charges

Effective From: Baishakh 10,2078 (i.e. Aprll23, 2021)

culars Applicable Fees and Charqes
37 Bid Bond 0.25% per quarter or l\,linimum Rs. 1,0001whichever is higher.

For 100% Cash lvlargin or cash collaleral: 50% Discount on above rate, minimum Rs.
500t.

38 0.30% per quarter or Rs. 1000 minimum whichever is higher for Pedormance Bond Gtee
(for contractors). ln case of Pedormance Bond Gtee (Financial ctee), 0.375ol" per
quarter or Rs. 1000 minimum whichever is higher. lfagainst FD or cash collateralfor
Forex GT 0.15% p.q. or minimum NPR 500-

39 Advanced Payrnent Guarantee 0.375% per qtr or minim!m Rs. '1,500.00 whichever is hloher.
40 Bonded Warehouse Guarantee 0.5% per quarter and thereon on rnonihly basis or minimum Rs. 1,500.00. cuarantee

Expired but not released = 0.50% perqtr. iill released/surrender of oiginal guarantee.

Exim Code Customs 0.5% perquarter ahd thereon on monlhly basis or minimum Rs. 1,500.00. Guarantee
Expired but not released = 0.50% perqtr. till released/sunender of original guarantee.

42 lssuance of Guarantee against Counter Guarantee of
Foreign Banks

0.30% - 0.75% per quarler, minimum IJSD 200, whichever is higher- ln case of lndian
Banks,0.30ol-0.7570 per quarter, Minimum INR 3,000.00 p.q.

43 Amendment (Not effecting value & expiryas wellas fortime
extension within the quarter)

Rs.'1,000.00

44 Counter Guarantee Amendment not affecting lime & value Rs. 2,500.00, USD 100.00

uarantee Claim honor charqe qj,s00.00, usD 200.00
46 SWIFT 1st Communication Charges Rs.'1,500-00
47 s. 1,200.00
48 lssuance of Counter Guarantee by HBL to issue Guarahtee

in Foreion Countries
0.35% p.q. orMinimum Rs. 1,000/-, SWIFT charge: Rs. 1,500.00 plus aclualcharges of
Foreign Banks for GT issuance

S.No lParticulars Applicablo Fees ahd Charges
49 Local Clearing cheques Not Applicable
50 .ocal Outstation Cheques )licable

USD Cheques payable in other than USA 50% or Rs. 1,500.00 Mi@
52 D Cheques (USA) 0.75% or Rs. 1,000.00 lrinimum. whicheveiE hGhEioiul cou E

Other Currencies 2.00% or minimum Rs. 1.000.00 whichever is higher plus courier charge. Additionalthird
pariy charges to be recovered.

54 IRS Bills/ DD Purchase For Loan Customers-Applicable OD Rate lrom purchased date till realization date {Both
date inclusive) plus postage/courier Rs. 5OO

For others (non-limit holders)-o.90% or Minimum Rs. 3solwhichever is higherfor mark-
up upto 15 days plus postage/couHer Rs. 500/-

55 Unrealized Purchased Bill % + Penalty2% frqm date of purchasetill repayment date
56 lnward Clean Collection 0.15%, minimum Rs.500.00, maximum RS.5,OOO.Oo pius postage Charge of RSSO-o0 in

Nepal & Rs.500.00 outside Nepal

Savings Account As per NCHL applicable charges for Regular Session ECC.
Rs. 251 per cheque for amount above Rs. 2 lakhs)

Session: Rs. 150/- per cheque
Value Clearing: Rs. 1501percheque
Presentment Charges: Rs. 2501per cheque.

Return Charges: Charges as per NCHL appticable schedule will be charges to
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HIMALAYAN BANK LIi'ITED
Schedule ot Fees ahd Chatges

Effective From: Baishakh '10, 2078 (i.e. April 23, 2021)

0.10% or min Rs. 250.00
0.125% or min Rs. 500.00

Processing Charge by Drawee Banks in lndia will be extra.

and/or optoJPY 5,500.00 plus SWIFT Rs. 500.00

SWIFT Rs. 500.00 & Other Bank's charges as applicable for STOP Pa\,ment of lost

w llbe made atthe prevailing rate on the date oi cancellationrefund.

lnlra District Free
Belween Dislricl Free upto NPR 500,000-00 per account per day; above that 0.1olo or

NPR 100.00 on exceeded amount
No ABBS Chargefor Loan Payment and Loan Client having A/c
Additionalwaiver depending on Branch Location may apply.

01-Rs. 10,000i Rs. 100
1 0,001 -Rs. 25,000: Rs. 1 50
25,001-Rs. 50,000: Rs. 200
50,001-Rs- 60,000: Rs. 250

Rs. 01-Rs. 10,000: Rs. 100
Rs. 10,001-Rs. 25,000: Rs. 130
Rs.25,001-Rs. 50,000: Rs. 150
Rs. 50,001-Rs. 60,000: Rs. 200

Other bank's charges in MT 103 (additional charges with MT 103 with field
For payment in USD, additional charge of USD 35
For payment in Singapore (in USD or SGD), additional charge of IJSD 35 orSGD 50
For payment in Europe (in USD or EUR), addilional charge of USD 50 or EUR 35
For payment in UK (in GBP, USO or EUR), additonal charge of GBP 55, USD 50 or EUR 50
For payment in Austratia, additional charge in USD 60
For payment in lNR, addionalcharge of INR 350
Euro Cheques drawah on banks in Non-European Counlries EUR 75
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HIMALAYAN BANK LIMITED
Schedule of Fees ahd Charges

Eff6ctiv6 From: Baishakh 10, 2078 (i.e. April 23! 2021)

r Regular Account Holder, Rs.1,000.00 for Account opaned within 1 m
for Account opened wilhin 7 dayE & No charge for audit purpose. Plus

CUTIENT ACCOUNT: NPR, USD, GBP,CHF,JPY, Kathmandu Valley Branches: Rs. 2,500.00

of Current Account having OD Limii - ltlinimum Balance : Zero
USD : USD 100.00
EURo:80.00
GBP:60.00
JPY: 12,000.00

ln CHF:200.00
ln other Currency: Equivalent to NPR

Account NPR, USD, GBP,CHF,JPY,
,SGD.HKD,DKK.SEK,CNY YUAN.EURO.

Kathmandu Valley Branches: Rs. 1,000.00

For All Branchesi
ln USD: USD 100.00
ln EURO : 80.00
lN GBP : 60.00
lN JPY: 12,000.00
lh CHF:200.00
ln other Cunency: Equivalentto NPR
For Bish€sh Saving: Rs. 2,000.00;
For Premiuh Saving Rs. 50,000.00;
For Super Pre ium Savings: Rs. '100,000.00;
For Shareholde/s Savings: Rs. 500.00;
For Himal Remit Savings: Zero;
For Special PayrollAccount Zeroi
For HBL Nari Bachat Rs. 1,000.00;
For Subidha Savingsr Rs. 1,000,000.00;
For Exclusive Privileged Savings: Rs. 500,000.00
For Jeevan Surakshya Bachat Khata; Rs.7,000.00

of charges as Rs. 250.00. For Cheque requisition slip lost: Rs.250.00
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S.No ApDlicable Fees and Charqes
95 Leoal Review Charge rarge rl n-house revrew

96 Legal Documentation Charge/ Ivlortgaged documentation fee Rs. 10,000.00 flati no charge where Management Fee aheadyinvolved: Charges for
STDUTOD Rs.10.000/-

97 Credit lnquiry: Reciprocal Bank to Bank Reciprocal basis Rs.500.00 where arrangementfor reciprocal basis is not available.

98 Credit lnformatioh Fee (CICL)

Recommending for Blacklisting orwhen recommending for

fIlg]l:llT :i:::5: 
f orroan customers

Blacklistng on Cheque Retum Case

As levied by CICL. (Current Charge as per CICL are NPR 2501per enquiryper
company or per person if report is received \r,lth ho Transaction history at olher BFls.
NPR550/- per enquiry percompany or per person if report is received wilh Transaction

1"1:T::TI"::1"i1"..
Rs.3,000 per company and/or p€r person forlisting & delisting oflhe tlorower with
loaMaciliiy above Rs. 10 M.
Rs.2,000 per companyand/or per person for listing & delisling oflhe borrower with

YY:.lYTIv_T_]i.i........._._._._..
Same as above, Charqes will be recovered from the customer or applicant Iequesting
forblacklisting as the case may be.
(Note: Charges are subject to conditiohs prescribed bythe CICL)

s9 Secured Transaction Registry Off,ce (STRO) s per

100 Loan l,lanagemenuRenewal Fee lvlinimum Rs. 10.000/-
101

Loan ManagemenuRenewal Fee (SME)
ldinimum Rs- 5,000.00 or 0.25% (offunded facility) whichever is higher, shallbe charge
irrespective of loan amount, For Renewal minimum Rs.5,000f

102 Fixed Term Loan/Personal Loans Non-Revolving
Prepayment Charge

On prepayment of full / partial amount of the FT Loan, the Bank will charge '1.00%

prepayment charge on prepaid amount. (ln case of Swap, Bank lvill charge 2-00%) -
(Subject to NRB Directives)

103 Hlre Purchase (Private, Comercial) Loan, Non-scheme.
Leqal Fee/ lvanaqement Fee

Hire Purchase Private- 0.50% of loan amount,
Hire Purchase com merclal- 1 % of loan amou nt {Subiect to N RB Directives)

104 Prepayment Charge, Hire Purchase non-scheme No charge upto 3 forthcoming installment ahead ofschedule.
I\,lore than that, 1% will be levied on pre-paid amount of HP Loan.
Forfull prepa!,rnent, the Bank will charge 1.00o/" on prepaid amount. - (Subject to NRB
Directives)

HP Loan lransler on account of other party or Rs.5000, whichever is higher, from each party.
106 Foreclosure of Hire Purchase Loan Rs.2,000.00 flat ifentire loan is settled after 3 years of loan disbursement.

1.00% flat on the outstanding amount if entire loan amount is settled before 3 years of
the loan disbursement. (Subject to NRB Directives)

107 Home Loan, Non-scheme.
Leqal Fee/ l,,lanaqement Fee

Management Fee 0.50%

anaqement Fee 1.007o - {S!biectlo NRB Directives
109 Service charqe for credil line letterissLrance Rs. 1 000/- per letter
110 Loan aaainst NSB / Bonds / Olher Bank's FDR

Loan against Shares 0.50% or minimum Rs. 1 0,000.00 vrhicher is higherfor newloan, 0.25% or minimum Rs.
10,000.00 whichever is hiqherfor renewal

112 Fixed Term Loan/NRCC Manaqemenl Fee 0.25% or Minimum Rs. 10,000.00, whiclever is hiqher
113 I\,,lortgage Loan-Management Fee 0.50% or minimum Rs. 1 0,000.00 v,/hicher is higherfor newloan, 0.25olo or minimum Rs.

'10,000.00 whichever is hiqher for renewal
114 Partial release Shares Rs, 500 per company per account
1't5 release collateral Rs. 10000 per mortgage document
116 SWAP Fees (for allHome Loans, SME, Reiail, Corporate

etc.)
2% on outstanding Funded Amount(Subject to NRB Directives)

117 USD Denominated Loan Management Fee Up io 120 days: 0.50%
Above 120 davs:0.75%

118

PENAL lnterest

a) For alltypes oifunded loan:
An additional 2% p,a, over existing inlerest rat6 on principal and/or interest becomes
overdue / Default on loan amount or deal or contEct outstanding from lhe day interest
and/or principal becomes overdue/ Delault on the respective loan amount ordealor
contract.
i) Default / overdue means:
. Equated monthly installment (El\,41) or part thereof overdue for equated installment loan
(€g. Home loan, HP loans, Term loans, Mortgage loans etc.)
' lnterest and/or principal overdue for other loans.
. Limit expiry/Review expiry in case of Overdraft facilities.
b) ln case of overdrawr account without limit arrangement or forced loan due to claim of
bank guarantee or paynent oblicalion of import bills, highest published rate forthe
amount excess to the limit.

HIMALAYAN BANK LIMITED
Schedule of Fees ahd Charges

Effective From: Balshakh 10,2078 (1.e. Aprll23,2021)

Note: For Home Loan, Subidha Loan, Education Loan, Auto Loan under specialti€-up, Consumer Loans through Card Centerwjllbe guided as perthe
specific Policy and Scheme developed and duly approved by Competent Authority.
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HIMALAYAN BANK LIMITED
Approved Schedule ot Fees and Charges

Effective Fiom: Baishakh 10, 2078 (1.e. Aprll23,2021)

Credit Cards Master Card/Visa Gold Domeslic
Classic Domestic

Master Card/Visa Gold
lniernational

Vlsa Classic

1l Subscription Fee/lvembership Fee NPR 1,000 Normal NPR 750 USD 15 USD 10

120 NPR 1.000 750 15 USD 10

121
Supplementary:
Subscriplion/Membersh jp Fee

NPR 1,000 NPR 750 USD 15 USD 1O

upplementaryi Annua Fee NPR 1,OOO 15 USD 1O

123
Re-issue (D3rnage)/Replacement
(Lost) Fee-all

NPR 1,OOO NPR 750 USD 15 USD 10

124
Cash Advance Commission (On lJs Flat NPR 200 Flat NPR 200

Higherof USD 4 or
2.50%

Higher or USD 4 or
2 50v.

125
Cash Advance Commission (On

other Banks-N eoal)
Flat NPR 250 Flat NPR 250 Nol Applcable

12e
Cash Advance Commission (On

Olher Banks-lndia)
Flat NPR 300 Flat NPR 300

127
cash Advance Commlssion (on
Other Banks-lnternalional)

Not Applicable Not Applicable
Higher oi USO 4 or
2_500

Higher of USD 4 or
2 50V.

128 lnterest rates on credit card 1.50% per month

129 Higher oi NPR 250 or0.5%
Higher of NPR 250 or
o50

Higher ol USD 5 or
0.50%

Higher of USD 5 or
0.50%

130 Balance Enquiry Fee (off USATIV) NPR 50 NPR 50 USD 1.5 USD 1,5

Credit Cards Amex Gold Domestic
Amex Blue/Green
Domestlc

Am€x Blue/ Grcen
lnternational

131 Subscriplion Fee/Membership Fee NPR 15OO USD 15 NPR 750 USD 1O

NPR 15OO USD 15 NPR 750 USD 1O

133
Supplementary
SubscdDtion/N,iembershiD Fee

NPR 15OO USD 15 NPR 750 USD 1O

'134 Supplemenlary Annual Fee NPR 15OO USD 15 NPR 750 USD 1O

135
Re-issue (DamageYReplacement
(Lost) Fee-all

NPR 15OO USD 15 NPR 750 USD 1O

136
Cash Advance Commission (On Us

Flat NPR 300 HigherofUSD4 or2.5% Flat NPR 300
Hiqher of USD 4 or

137
Cash Advance Commission {On
Olher Banks-NeDal)

Flat NPR 300 HigherofUSD 4 or2.5% F at NPR 300
HigherofUSD 4 or
2.5%

138
Cash Advahce Commission (On

Olher Banks-lndia)
Fiat NPR 300 NotApplicable Flat NPR 300 NotApplicable

139
Cash Advance Commission (On

Other Banks-lnternational)
NotApplicable Higher of USD 4 or 2.5% NotApplicable

Higher ol USD 4 or
25%

ua lntarBst rates on credil card 2o/o p-m. 1.50% p.m. 2% p-m. 1.50% p.m.

'141 Higherof NPR 350 or 1%
Higher ofUSD 5 of
0_50v,

Higher of NPR 350 or
1%

Higher of USD 5 of
0.500/o

142 Balance Enquiry Fee (OffUsAT|V) NPR 50 $1.50 NPR 50 $1.50
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HIMALAYAN BANK LIIi.IITED

Approved Schedule of Fees and Charges
Effective From: Balshakh 10, 2078 (i.e. Aprll23, 2021)

Visa Prepaid Oomestlc Classic lnternational
Union Pay Intemallonal
PrcFaid

143 lssuance and R€newal
NPR 500 for individual & NPR 250 for UsD 10 or equivalent USD 10 or equivalent

NPR

145 Re-issue (DamageYReplacement
(Lost) Fee

NPR 150
USD 10 or equivalenl
NPR

USD
NPR

10 or equivalent

146 Cash WithdrawalFee (On us ATM)

147
Cash Withdrawal Fee (Off us ATI\,1_

NPR 50

148
Cash Wilhdrawal Fee (Ofi us ATM-

NPR 250 NotApplicable NotApplicable

149
Cash Wilhdrawal Fee (Off us ATM-

Not Applicab e
Higher ofUSD 4 or
2.50%

Higher of USD 3 or
1.50%

150 Balance Enquiry Fee (ofi us AT[.{) NPR 50 USD 1,5 usD 1.5

Cards Visa/Master card Debit ;T Debit ;T/CUP Debit

151 "lssuance Fee/Llembership F€e NPR lOOO
NPR 150 unless covered
under special scheme

'152 Re-issue/Oamage
Fee/LosVR€placement

NPR 250
NPR'150 unless covered
under specialscheme

153
Cash Wilhdrawal Fee (OffUSATM-
SCT Network)

NPR3O NPR 25 NPR3O

154
Cash wilhdrawal Fee (Off Us ATlt4-
Non-SCT)

NPR35 NPR4O

155
Cash WithdrawalFee (Off lJs ATIV-

NPR 3OO NPR 250 NPR25O

156 Balahce Enquiry Fee (Off Us ATI\,4) NPR 15 NPR 5
SCTTeminalNPR 5 &
Non SCT TeminalNPR
15

157
Balance Enquiry Fee (OffUSATM-

NPR 50 NPR 5 NPR 60

years or all at once in the ljrstyear
as per lhe customels will.

other F€es & Charqes on Card
n Re-Generalion NPR 50

159
Online paymenl charge lhrough
HBLvidualcard

Domestic Card NPR 250.00
lnternational Card: NPR 500.00

160
Document Relrieval charqes:
Charoe SllD CoDV (On us)

NPR 500 or llSD 10, whichever is

161
Document Ret eval Charges:
Charoe SliD CoDv loff us)

NPR 500 or USD 10- whichever is
hioher.

162 Document Retrieval Charges: Copy
NPR 200 or USD 3, whichever is higher
Charge only after 3 months ol
transaction and non chargeable for
providinq soft copv/email

3r Certincaion NPR 500 Der certificale

164 CCTV foolage charge
HBL terminalNPR 500, Off-us Terminal
NPR lOOO

Debit.ard for PSA/SPSA/Exclusive Priviledge Savings (EPSA)/Subidha Savings (SS)Account Holderwill be free as elaborated in the

Credit Card (Visa/Mastercard) subscription Charge for
Produ€t Document,

Account Holders will be free as elaborated in the respective

Sirbscription/Annual Fees for Oebit/Credit Card under different products with Free scheme is subject to Management approval.

Cash withdrawalfee in Nepalmayvary as perthe routinB arrangement made by card acquirihg flnancial institution;e.9. An SCT member

bank who acquires card may route the transaction through Visa/Master Card also which will be accounted as Non-SCT transaction. HB[

cannot guarantee the routing of the transaction by acquiring bank. Similarly acquiring bank in lndia may charge Access Fees for cash

transactions. Rate and amount of access fees cannot be confirmed by HBt and will be as per the individual lndian banks' polacy.
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HIMALAYAN BANK LIMITED
Schedule ol Fees and Charges

Effecllve From: Baishakh 10, 207E (i.e. Apnl 23, 2021)

(J} SAFE DEPOSITS LOCKERS*

2 25% dlscount on Annual Rent and 50% discoLrnt on Key Deposit to H BL N ari Bachat Holders. (Facility: '1 locker per account)
3. For Outside Valley Branches,50o/o rebate on the depsoit amount and 25% on Annual Rent to the customers.

4. Late Payment Fee. Rs. 200.00l|at.

200.00 for Current Account to be charge per annum

actual basis.

ii.'Charges shallbe applicable afterthe Free Scheme is over.
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172 Good For payment (Case to Case) ts. 250.00 per cheque. Also to charge 1o prime/corporate excepi to Custom/Tax
Cffice/NEA,/NTC. Cancellation Charoe Rs. 250.00

113 Charge for Current AJC balance less than mnimum balance
tDer month)

!it

174 Charge for Saving A,/C balance less than mnimum balance \it

115 Cunent/Saving A,/C USD/GBP/EURO balance chargs less
than min balance {Der month)

\
lAs Der NRA directive.

177 NRB Cheque lssuance For Financial institution/Custom: Nil,
For other: Rs. 500.00

lRs. oer MC Other than Crst.ms
Transfer Fee lRs.

'eeze Charoe lRs.
lRs.
lRs.

183 limal@net-Subscription fees along with Security Device
Sharoe.

Rs. 1,000.00

R
186 'SMS Debiucredil Alert

188 I

Reoisirallon (one time)
C-Asba application (1hru counter application or Online)

189 CCTV footage charge 1,000 per case / event (except for investigating /regulator agency eg., Police, clAA, IRD
etc.)


